Smithville Independent School District RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Texas Tax Code, Section 26.05(a) requires the School District to set a tax rate by ordinance, resolution, or order, and

WHEREAS, the vote on the ordinance, resolution, or order setting the tax rate must be separate from the vote adopting the budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Smithville Independent School District hereby levy or set the tax rate on \$100 valuation for the District for the tax year 2021 at a total tax rate of **\$1.20030**, which is in compliance with House Bill 3 of the 86th Texas Legislature, to be assessed and collected by the duly specified assessor and collector as follows:

\$0.96030 for the purpose of maintenance and operations, and \$0.24 for the purpose of payment of principal and interest on debts.

Such taxes are to be assessed and collected by the tax officials designated by the District.

Smithville ISD's No-New Revenue Tax Rate is \$1.1535 Smithville ISD's Voter-Approval rate is \$1.2203

PASSED AND APPROVED the twenty-third day of August, 2021.

Grant Gutierrez, President Smithville Independent School District Board of Trustees

Attest:

Candice Parsons, Vice-President Smithville Independent School District Board of Trustees